2022 MSQ STATE SHORT COURSE CHAMPIONSHIPS - CAIRNS
CLUB AWARDS

TOTAL POINTS

Team Status Athletes Entries Relays Size Total Meet Pts Total Relay Pts Average pts __Average relay

1 QMM Miami Masters 25 184 23 Large 1888 421 75.52 16.84
4 QUQ University of Queensland Masters 17 146 15 Large 1598 284 94.00 16.71
2 QCS Cairns Clams Masters 22 158 18 Large 1285 276 58.41 12.55
3 QNA Noosa Masters 18 146 14 Large 1266 234 70.33 13.00
6 QCD Belgravia Masters Team 10 86 8 Large 693 116 69.30 11.60
7 QBR Barbarians Masters Team 10 82 3 Large 684 32 68.40 3.20
14 QGF Gympie Gold Fins Masters 6 54 5 Large 625 100 104.17 16.67
8 QCT Cotton Tree 10 74 5 Large 624 86 62.40 8.60
9 QBM Bunna-barra Masters 10 70 9 Large 599 128 59.90 12.80
10 QRB Redlands Bayside Masters 9 68 7 Large 588 114 65.33 12.67
5 QLT Long Tan Legends Masters 11 94 8 Large 579 82 52.64 7.45
11 QRC River City Masters Team 8 62 5 Large 524 91 65.50 11.38
15 QSC Sunshine Coast Masters 6 49 5 Large 430 66 71.67 11.00
13 QSM Brisbane Southside Masters 7 54 5 Large 427 64 61.00 9.14
18 QTA Townsville Aquaholics 5 42 3 Large 346 60 69.20 12.00
12 QRT Rats Of Tobruk Masters 7 56 4 Large 340 14 48.57 2.00
20 VPP Powerpoints 5 39 2 Large 326 32 65.20 6.40
16 QCN Cairns Mudcrabs Masters 6 47 0 Large 315 52.50 0.00
17 QNS North Mackay Sinkers Masters 5 42 3 Large 263 52.60 0.00
21 QPB Southport Masters 5 37 2 Large 255 18 51.00 3.60
19 QHB Hervey Bay Masters 5 41 2 Large 230 10 46.00 2.00
22 VMV Malvern Marlins 5 35 2 Large 190 38.00 0.00
23 QMF Mossman Meteors Master 4 36 0 Small 216 54.00 0.00
24 QBB Rum City Masters 4 25 0 Small 164 41.00 0.00
27 QNB Nudgee College Masters 2 18 0 Small 144 72.00 0.00
25 QYP Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters 3 26 0 Small 140 46.67 0.00
26 QIP Ipswich City Masters 2 18 0 Small 120 60.00 0.00
29 VCS Casey Seals 2 16 0 Small 105 52.50 0.00
28 CDW Darwin Stingers Masters. 2 16 0 Small 97 48.50 0.00



38 SMR Marion Masters 1 9 0 87 87.00
31 QMB Maryborough Masters 1 9 0 87 87.00
36 NCR Coogee-randwick Mastermers 1 9 0 80 80.00
39 WWF Whitford Masters 1 9 0 80 80.00
30 QBN Brisbane Northside Masters 1 9 0 79 79.00
37 NTN Tuggeranong Masters ACT 1 9 0 79 79.00
33 QTR Trinity Lismore 1 9 0 69 69.00
42 QSW TSA Masters 1 8 0 69 69.00
32 QMD Malanda Aquatic Dragons Masters 1 9 0 66 66.00
40 QAC Albany Creek Masters 1 8 0 63 63.00
41 QRL Rackley Team 1 8 0 59 59.00
34 QTW Toowoomba Tadpoles Masters 1 9 0 56 56.00
44 QES Element Masters 1 4 0 38 38.00
35 QWY Whitsunday Masters 1 9 0 32 32.00
43 NSP Seaside Pirates 1 6 0 0 0.00
AVERAGE POINTS
Team Status Athletes Entries Relays Size Total Meet Pts Total Relay Pts Average pts __Average relay
14 QGF Gympie Gold Fins Masters 6 54 5 Large 625 100 104.17 16.67
4 QUQ University of Queensland Masters 17 146 15 Large 1598 284 94.00 16.71
1 QMM Miami Masters 25 184 23 Large 1888 421 75.52 16.84
15 QSC Sunshine Coast Masters 6 49 5 Large 430 66 71.67 11.00
3 QNA Noosa Masters 18 146 14 Large 1266 234 70.33 13.00
6 QCD Belgravia Masters Team 10 86 8 Large 693 116 69.30 11.60
18 QTA Townsville Aquaholics 5 42 3 Large 346 60 69.20 12.00
7 QBR Barbarians Masters Team 10 82 3 Large 684 32 68.40 3.20
11 QRC River City Masters Team 8 62 5 Large 524 91 65.50 11.38
10 QRB Redlands Bayside Masters 9 68 7 Large 588 114 65.33 12.67
20 VPP Powerpoints 5 39 2 Large 326 32 65.20 6.40
8 QCT Cotton Tree 10 74 5 Large 624 86 62.40 8.60
13 QSM Brisbane Southside Masters 7 54 5 Large 427 64 61.00 9.14
9 QBM Bunna-barra Masters 10 70 9 Large 599 128 59.90 12.80
2 QCS Cairns Clams Masters 22 158 18 Large 1285 276 58.41 12.55
5 QLT Long Tan Legends Masters 11 94 8 Large 579 82 52.64 7.45
17 QNS North Mackay Sinkers Masters 5 42 3 Large 263 52.60 0.00



16 QCN Cairns Mudcrabs Masters 6 47 0 Large 315 52.50 0.00
21 QPB Southport Masters 5 37 2 Large 255 18 51.00 3.60
12 QRT Rats Of Tobruk Masters 7 56 4 Large 340 14 48.57 2.00
19 QHB Hervey Bay Masters 5 41 2 Large 230 10 46.00 2.00
22 VMV Malvern Marlins \' 5 35 2 Large 190 38.00 0.00
27 QNB Nudgee College Masters 2 18 0 Small 144 72.00 0.00
26 QIP Ipswich City Masters 2 18 0 Small 120 60.00 0.00
23 QMF Mossman Meteors Master 4 36 0 Small 216 54.00 0.00
29 VCS Casey Seals \'} 2 16 0 Small 105 52.50 0.00
28 CDW Darwin Stingers Masters. \'} 2 16 0 Small 97 48.50 0.00
25 QYP Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters 3 26 0 Small 140 46.67 0.00
24 QBB Rum City Masters 4 25 0 Small 164 41.00 0.00
RELAY POINTS - Total relay points divided by club size
Team Status Athletes Entries Relays Size Total Meet Pts Total Relay Pts Average pts___Average relay
1 QMM Miami Masters 25 184 23 Large 1888 421 75.52 16.84
4 QUQ University of Queensland Masters 17 146 15 Large 1598 284 94.00 16.71
14 QGF Gympie Gold Fins Masters 6 54 5 Large 625 100 104.17 16.67
3 QNA Noosa Masters 18 146 14 Large 1266 234 70.33 13.00
9 QBM Bunna-barra Masters 10 70 9 Large 599 128 59.90 12.80
10 QRB Redlands Bayside Masters 9 68 7 Large 588 114 65.33 12.67
2 QCS Cairns Clams Masters 22 158 18 Large 1285 276 58.41 12.55
18 QTA Townsville Aquaholics 5 42 3 Large 346 60 69.20 12.00
6 QCD Belgravia Masters Team 10 86 8 Large 693 116 69.30 11.60
11 QRC River City Masters Team 8 62 5 Large 524 91 65.50 11.38
15 QSC Sunshine Coast Masters 6 49 5 Large 430 66 71.67 11.00
13 QSM Brisbane Southside Masters 7 54 5 Large 427 64 61.00 9.14
8 QCT Cotton Tree 10 74 5 Large 624 86 62.40 8.60
5 QLT Long Tan Legends Masters 11 94 8 Large 579 82 52.64 7.45
20 VPP Powerpoints \' 5 39 2 Large 326 32 65.20 6.40
21 QPB Southport Masters 5 37 2 Large 255 18 51.00 3.60
7 QBR Barbarians Masters Team 10 82 3 Large 684 32 68.40 3.20
12 QRT Rats Of Tobruk Masters 7 56 4 Large 340 14 48.57 2.00
19 QHB Hervey Bay Masters 5 41 2 Large 230 10 46.00 2.00



REGION POINTS

Total Athlete Athlete Club Club

Reg_jion Points Count Average Count Average

1 Sunshine 5650 73 77.40 11 513.64
2 South 4105 62 66.21 10 410.50
3 North 3746 66 56.76 8 468.25
4 Central 776 16 48.50 5 155.20



2022 MSQ STATE SHORT COURSE CHAMPIONSHIPS - CAIRNS

FINA POINTS AWARDS

2022 MSQ STATE SHORT COURSE CHAMPIONSHIPS - CAIRNS
FINA POINTS AWARDS
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MALE FEMALE
18-29 18-29
RHYS BAILEY M QGF 18-24 5 3370 KADY IBELL F QuQ 25-29 5 3911
DECLAN ESKDALE M QGF 25-29 5 3252 CATHERINE PRINCE F QGF  25-29 5 2881
RICK VAN DER ZANT M  QTA 18-24 5 2906 MAKO WATANABE F QRC  25-29 5 2366
AIDEN BERGS M QSC 25-29 3 1738 HARRIET GRANT F QCs 18-24 3 1617
TROY GAZZOLA M  QBM  25-29 4 1609 MALLORY VAN WENSVEEN F QCD  25-29 3 1389
MADISON BLAIR F QCT _ 25-29 5 276
MALE FEMALE
30-49 30-49
TODD ROBINSON M  QPB 4549 5 4042 GILLIAN O'MARA F QRC  45-49 5 4030
STEPHEN BERTING M QUQ 40-44 5 3961 SHELLEY DEVERS F QGF  35-39 5 3034
CALEB LANGELAAN M  QCT 4549 5 3876 SANDRA ERDMANN F QLT  30-34 5 2977
ANDREW COWAN M QGF 30-34 5 3650 KATHRYN GILL F QRC  35-39 4 2878
THOMAS HOLLINGSWORTH M  QRT  30-34 5 3549 IRENE CATS F QMF  35-39 5 2877
JUSTIN GILES M QGF 30-34 5 3405 KANAME WOODFIELD F QCS 4549 5 2731
WILLIAM HALL M  QTA  35-39 5 2875 JENNARIDLEY F QCT  35-39 5 2724
CHRIS SAVAGE M QBR 35-39 5 2840 DANIELLE GREGORY F QuQ  35-39 5 2711
DION HUTCHINS M QBR 4549 5 2804 NAOMI MCGILVRAY F QNS  40-44 5 2647
HUGH MCGAW M QMM  40-44 5 2719 KYLIE COX F QuUQ 4549 5 25625
FERNANDO SCHERR M QCS 30-34 5 2445 LEANNE BURTON F QSW  45-49 5 2519
NOAH SOUTHAM M QMM 30-34 5 2158 SARAH PHILP F QuQ 35-39 5 2501
STEVE MORGAN M QES 35-39 4 2141 DEE WESTLAND F QMF  40-44 5 1983
JOERG ROCKSTROH M QBR 40-44 5 2074 KERRY-LEE MCGREGOR F QCD  45-49 5 1961
NATHAN SMITH M QCS 4549 5 2060 SUSANNE MILENKEVICH F QYP  40-44 5 1833
JARRED HEISER M QCS 35-39 5 1981 ANDREA SLISKOVIC F QCN  45-49 4 1727
STEVEN LEGGE M  QSM 40-44 5 1954 CELESTE LABUSCHAGNE F QLT  35-39 5 1343
ADAM STEVENSON M QRB  40-44 5 1844 COURTNEY MCKINNON F QRB  35-39 5 1130
NIGEL FANNING M VPP  45-49 3 1767 KATRINA MUNN F QRL  35-39 4 1094
SIMON MILLER-WRIGHT M QPB 4549 3 1597 DANIELLE GARNER F QCS  30-34 2 1068
KRISTOPHER WATKINS M QPB  40-44 5 1546 BEC WRIGHT F QBM  45-49 4 633
ZACHARY KIMBER M QMM 30-34 5 1490 CAMILLE REED F QCS  35-39 1 408
MIROSLAV SOLAR M QCS 35-39 5 1480 EMMA MARSHALL F QRB  30-34 3 114
DEAN BELL M QLT 4549 5 1434
TIM SEDGWICK M QMM  40-44 3 1272
STEPHEN HOWELL M QRC 40-44 5 1218
MICHAEL LEE M QRC 4549 5 1050
JESSE O'HARA M QCS 35-39 1 435
DAVID PATTERSON M  QCT  35-39 1 400
MALE FEMALE
50-69 50-69
JOHN MCKAIG M  QTA  50-54 5 3885 NOLA MACAULAY F QuQ 50-54 5 3879
MARTIN BANKS M QUQ 50-54 5 3259 KIM MCKEON F QUQ 60-64 5 3691
WILLIAM O'LEARY M QuUQ 60-64 5 3146 CHRISTINA SCOLARO F QuQ 50-54 5 3339
ROB EDWARDS M QUQ 50-54 5 2755 DEANNE ATKINSON F QNB  60-64 5 2847
RICHARD SYDES M QBR 60-64 5 2623 MICHELLE STONEHOUSE F QSC  60-64 5 2792
GREG CHAPLIN M VCS 60-64 4 2622 CAZ MAKIN F NTN  50-54 5 2639
DEREK GARNER M QCS 55-59 5 2574 KARINA HORTON F QAC  60-64 5 2628
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18-29 AWARD

KADY IBELL

RHYS BAILEY
DECLAN ESKDALE
RICK VAN DER ZANT
CATHERINE PRINCE

30-49 AWARD
TODD ROBINSON
GILLIAN O'MARA
STEPHEN BERTING
CALEB LANGELAAN
ANDREW COWAN
THOMAS HOLLINGSWORTH
SHELLEY DEVERS
SANDRA ERDMANN
KATHRYN GILL
IRENE CATS

50-69 AWARD

JOHN MCKAIG

NOLA MACAULAY
KIM MCKEON
CHRISTINA SCOLARO
MARTIN BANKS
WILLIAM O'LEARY
DEANNE ATKINSON
MICHELLE STONEHOUSE
ROB EDWARDS
RICHARD SYDES

Over 70 AWARD
JOHN COCKs

PAUL WYATT
DENISE ROBERTSON
MARIJKE ALDERSON
NARELLE PHILLIPS
DON TAYLOR
MARSHA REDDIEX
CAROLE SIMPSON
ROSS HOLDEN
KENT WILTON

mEETM

QuQ
QGF
QGF
QTA
QGF

QPB
QRC
QuQ
QCT
QGF
QRT
QGF
QLT

QRC
QMF

QTA
QuQ
QuQ
QuQ
QuQ
QuQ
QNB
QsC
QuQ
QBR

VMV
NCR
QMM
VPP

QCD
QuQ
QCD
QVM
QuQ
QCs

25-29
18-24
25-29
18-24
25-29

45-49
45-49
40-44
45-49
30-34
30-34
35-39
30-34
35-39
35-39

50-54
50-54
60-64
50-54
50-54
60-64
60-64
60-64
50-54
60-64

85-89
75-79
85-89
75-79
75-79
70-74
75-79
75-79
70-74
75-79
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3911
3370
3252
2906
2881

4042
4030
3961
3876
3650
3549
3034
2977
2878
2877

3885
3879
3691
3339
3259
3146
2847
2792
2755
2623

4629
3820
3254
3116
2971
2823
2748
2692
2601
2438




MICHAEL DALY
CHRIS FIDLER
MARK LUDBROOK
VASSILI EFIMOV
KEVIN JACKSON
SCOTT GREENSILL
ROSS BEATON
NEIL NEWMAN
DANIEL STAMPA
GARRY ROPER
GREG BOTT

HOBE HORTON
ANDREW STEVENS
NATHAN SABLE
CARLOS QUEVEDO
IAIN RALSTON
STEWART GERMON
BINDI CUSSEN
STEPHEN O'BRIEN
BRUCE MULLER
EDWARD LUKIN
DARREN RUSSELL
TREVOR GREEN
PAUL BAILEY
DONALD DEVON
LAURIE REGATTIERI
JOHN MUNRO
OSAMU SAKAMOTO
GREGORY FLANDERS
JEFFREY EVANS
TONY FABRELLAS
GEOFFREY NEALE
KALVIN ERNST
PETER JOHNSTONE
IAN ASTILL
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VPP
QMM
QMM
QBM
QRT
QBN
QMM
QCD
QNS
WWF
QNA
QMM
QBM
VPP
QBR
QMF
QHB
QTA
QMM
QRT
QCS
QBM
QRB
QCs
QCS
QLT
QPB
QCN
QSM
QLT
QLT
QNS
QBR
QIpP
QLT

65-69
65-69
55-59
50-54
65-69
55-59
65-69
65-69
60-64
60-64
65-69
65-69
65-69
55-59
50-54
55-59
60-64
50-54
55-59
65-69
55-59
55-59
60-64
60-64
60-64
55-59
60-64
50-54
60-64
65-69
60-64
60-64
65-69
50-54
65-69
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2485
2408
2393
2239
2214
2153
2047
2031
1996
1991
1951
1884
1753
1747
1708
1612
1597
1583
1577
1569
1566
1486
1450
1172
1147
1057
1023

901

897

885

882

783

739

642

622

GAY BRADLEY
JENNIFER WEBSTER
GEORGIA PHILLIPS
CHRISTINA ECHOLS
SUZANNE HOLLIS
WENDY ABBOTT
KAREN WHITWORTH
SUE BOEKEL

ELISE BUTLER

JO MATTHEWS
WENDY KINGMA
PETA MEDHURST
LINDA HODKINSON
ROBYN RICHARDS
DIANE SCOTT-DAVIES
THERESE CROLLICK
MERYL CHURCHILL
SAL CUMING
BRONWYN MCKILLOP
HELEN MALAR

PETA HOWLETT
JULIE BOXSELL
JACKY SHIELDS
LINDA MUNN
JENNIFER DIMICK
TRAUDI MARCELLO
LORRAINE AW

VICKI NEWMAN
LESA HANSEN
LINDA HOGG
COLETTE SOUTHAM
GRACE CROSSLAND
CHRIS CAMPBELL
SUE CUSTER

ROSEMARIE LABUSCHAGNE

CATHERINE FLANDERS
PAULA HEWETT

JACKI STEYN
KATHLEEN SELIG
TIMNA WRIGHT
JOANNE MAHER
JACINTA STIRRAT
HELEN LEICHT

PAULA HARDING
LAURA GARNER

ANN BLIGH

SANDRA PEARSON
LIQUN HUSSEY
DEBBIE LEWRY
ANNABELLE JOHNSTONE
LANA WALKERDEN
LINDA VALE

HELEN MORLEY
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QCT
QBR
QRB
QRC
QuQ
QMM
QCN
VMV
QRC
QNA
QSM
QuQ
QHB
QscC
QNA
QTR
QRT
VPP
QCD
QNA
VCS
QLT
QNA
QCs
QCT
QSM
VMV
QCD
QCS
QNA
QMM
QYP
QSM
QMM
QLT
QSM
QHB
QuQ
VMV
QCD
QCN
CDW
QBM
QMM
QCs
QSC
QBM
QNA
QHB
QIpP
QCT
QCD
QMM

65-69
55-59
60-64
50-54
65-69
65-69
50-54
65-69
50-54
65-69
60-64
55-59
60-64
60-64
60-64
65-69
55-59
50-54
60-64
65-69
50-54
50-54
65-69
65-69
55-59
65-69
50-54
60-64
50-54
60-64
55-59
55-59
50-54
55-59
60-64
60-64
65-69
55-59
60-64
50-54
50-54
60-64
55-59
65-69
55-59
65-69
55-59
50-54
50-54
50-54
55-59
60-64
60-64
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2519
2517
2517
2383
2371
2354
2248
2223
2149
2081
1992
1940
1906
1880
1878
1797
1786
1739
1699
1671
1657
1582
1540
1531
1524
1517
1514
1485
1476
1430
1422
1400
1308
1300
1271
1263
1255
1226
1192
1189
1176
1163
1154
1141
1099
1095
1080
1078
1061
1053
1034
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MALE SWIMMER OF THE MEET
JOHN COCKS

TODD ROBINSON
STEPHEN BERTING

JOHN MCKAIG

CALEB LANGELAAN

PAUL WYATT

ANDREW COWAN

THOMAS HOLLINGSWORTH
RHYS BAILEY

MARTIN BANKS

DECLAN ESKDALE
WILLIAM O'LEARY

RICK VAN DER ZANT
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FEMALE SWIMMER OF THE MEET
GILLIAN O'MARA
KADY IBELL

NOLA MACAULAY
KIM MCKEON
CHRISTINA SCOLARO
DENISE ROBERTSON
MARIJKE ALDERSON
SHELLEY DEVERS
SANDRA ERDMANN
NARELLE PHILLIPS
CATHERINE PRINCE
KATHRYN GILL

mm
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VMV
QPB
QuQ
QTA
QCT
NCR
QGF
QRT
QGF
QuQ
QGF
QuQ
QTA

QRC
QuQ
QuQ
QuQ
QuQ
QMM
VPP

QGF
QLT

QCD
QGF
QRC

85-89
45-49
40-44
50-54
45-49
75-79
30-34
30-34
18-24
50-54
25-29
60-64
18-24

45-49
25-29
50-54
60-64
50-54
85-89
75-79
35-39
30-34
75-79
25-29
35-39
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4629
4042
3961
3885
3876
3820
3650
3549
3370
3259
3252
3146
2906

4030
3911
3879
3691
3339
3254
3116
3034
2977
2971
2881
2878




PAULINE TAUSCHKE F CDW  65-69 5 885
LEXIE STEFFAN F QBB  55-59 5 880
JULIE DUNN F QBM  60-64 2 633
JULIE BOTT F QNA  60-64 5 593
KAZ HUTCHINGS F QBB  60-64 2 576
LOLA FISHER F QWY  50-54 4 533
MARION SLATTERY F QCT  65-69 4 474
DIANE OWENS F QCS  55-59 2 445

MALE FEMALE

Over 70 Over 70

JOHN COCKS M VMV  85-89 5 4629 DENISE ROBERTSON F QMM  85-89 5 3254

PAUL WYATT M NCR  75-79 5 3820 MARIJKE ALDERSON F VPP 75-79 5 3116

DON TAYLOR M QuUQ 70-74 5 2823 NARELLE PHILLIPS F QCD 75-79 5 2971

ROSS HOLDEN M QuQ 70-74 4 2601 MARSHA REDDIEX F QCD  75-79 5 2748

KENT WILTON M QCS 75-79 5 2438 CAROLE SIMPSON F QMM  75-79 5 2692

BRIAN HOEPPER M QNA  75-79 5 2342 JOAN PATTERSON F QMM  70-74 5 2567

STEWART BONDARENKO M QCD 70-74 5 2126 ANDREE ERNST F QBR  70-74 5 2390

JAY NEVILLE M QuQ 7579 5 2060 LINDY SALTER F QMM 75-79 4 1967

RODNEY PRITCHARD M  QMD 70-74 5 1984 LOIS HILL F QNA  75-79 5 1807

MICHAEL MORRIS M QMB 70-74 5 1897 HANNA WASSENAAR F QSM  80-84 4 1614

STEPHEN MORRISSEY M QSC 70-74 5 1768 TERRY CARTER F QNA  70-74 5 1592

DAVID BOYLSON M QMM 75-79 3 1722 MARGARET WATTS F QMM 75-79 5 1566

EDWARD COLLYER M QLT 70-74 5 1626 JENNIFER WATSON F QNA  70-74 5 1262

PETER ADAMS M  QRB 70-74 4 1622 BARBARA PEARCE F SMR  85-89 5 1187

ADRIAN WILSON M QNA 70-74 3 1618 SANDRA ROGERS F QBM  75-79 5 1076

LYLE FERGUSON M QBB  80-84 5 1550 ANNE BESSER F QNA  75-79 5 981

ROBERT PATTERSON M QRB 75-79 2 1519 VALERIE SHEEHAN F QSC 80-84 5 901

ALAN PATTERSON M  QRB 70-74 3 1463 CHRISTINE COOPER F QNA  70-74 5 797

ERIC TAYLOR M QMM 80-84 4 1384 JULIE COLLETTE F VMV  70-74 2 694

CHINA JOHNSON M QCT 90-94 4 1382 TRISH ROBINSON F QNB  70-74 5 633

ANGUS VON DOUGLAS M  QBR 80-84 3 1176 BERES HINDMAN F QTW  85-89 3 587

TREVOR MATHEWS M QNA  75-79 3 1112 JULIE STUART F QMM  70-74 1 459

RODNEY ALFREDSON M QNA 70-74 5 936 ROBYN SELBY F QNA  70-74 3 436

GEOFF ROBINSON M QNS 80-84 4 840

KEVIN MURGATROYD M QCN 90-94 5 800

DAVID SALTER M QMM 80-84 2 723

COLIN GREEN M QRT 70-74 5 697

IAN RIDLEY M QCT 70-74 2 600

BOB PUNCH M QBB 80-84 2 593

GEOFFREY JAMES M QCS 7579 3 571

TERRY HEWETT M  QHB 70-74 4 542

BRIAN DAVIS M QMM 80-84 4 321

VINCENT FALCONER M QBM 70-74 1 310

RAY PERRY M QCN 70-74 1 272

BRIAN BRODRIBB M QCS 75-79 3 237




2022 MSQ STATE SHORT COURSE CHAMPIONSHIPS - CAIRNS
JENNY MACK AWARDS - highest agregate points in 100 and 200 Breaststroke

CALEB LANGELAAN
PAUL WYATT
KATHRYN GILL
CHRISTINA SCOLARO
GREG CHAPLIN
JUSTIN GILES

CHRIS SAVAGE
SHELLEY DEVERS
MARIJKE ALDERSON
MICHELLE STONEHOUSE
GAY BRADLEY
KANAME WOODFIELD
KARINA HORTON
ROB EDWARDS
GEORGIA PHILLIPS
ANDREE ERNST
HELEN MALAR
MICHAEL DALY
FERNANDO SCHERR
BRIAN HOEPPER
LINDY SALTER
SARAH PHILP

NAOMI MCGILVRAY
JAY NEVILLE

NOAH SOUTHAM
MICHAEL MORRIS
NATHAN SABLE
THERESE CROLLICK
MERYL CHURCHILL
ANGUS VON DOUGLAS
SUSANNE MILENKEVICH
DEE WESTLAND
VICKI NEWMAN

ROSEMARIE LABUSCHAGNE

MIROSLAV SOLAR
ADAM STEVENSON

QCT
NCR
QRC
QuQ
VCS
QGF
QBR
QGF
VPP
QSC
QCT
QCS
QAC
QuQ
QRB
QBR
QNA
VPP
QCS
QNA
QMM
QuQ
QNS
QuQ
QMM
QMB
VPP
QTR
QRT
QBR
QYP
QMF
QCD
QLT
QCS
QRB

45-49
75-79
35-39
50-54
60-64
30-34
35-39
35-39
75-79
60-64
65-69
45-49
60-64
50-54
60-64
70-74
65-69
65-69
30-34
75-79
75-79
35-39
40-44
75-79
30-34
70-74
55-59
65-69
55-59
80-84
40-44
40-44
60-64
60-64
35-39
40-44
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1655
1626
1470
1412
1366
1322
1283
1263
1245
1147
1091
1081
1080
1067
1063
1055
1024
1013
1003
1001
999
998
918
909
860
851
825
799
797
792
716
704
698
679
664
654



KRISTOPHER WATKINS
LESA HANSEN
TREVOR GREEN
GRACE CROSSLAND
STEPHEN HOWELL
ANNABELLE JOHNSTONE
STEPHEN O'BRIEN
BRUCE MULLER
COURTNEY MCKINNON
EDWARD COLLYER
JEFFREY EVANS
RODNEY ALFREDSON
JENNIFER WATSON
MICHAEL LEE

BEC WRIGHT

TERRY HEWETT
PETER JOHNSTONE

ST TMIISTNMIZSI TSI TS TNL

QPB
QCS
QRB
QYP
QRC
QlP
QMM
QRT
QRB
QLT
QLT
QNA
QNA
QRC
QBM
QHB
QIP

40-44
50-54
60-64
55-59
40-44
50-54
55-59
65-69
35-39
70-74
65-69
70-74
70-74
45-49
45-49
70-74
50-54

NDNDNNDNDDNDNDNDNDNNDNDPNDDNDNDNDNDNNDNDDN

636
620
582
564
548
503
498
488
468
441
415
407
392
378
335
286
212



